2024.3
Power Relays ( Over 2 A )
DW RELAYS
Product Catalog
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ASCTB8E   202403Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
FEATURES
 ●Low profile type available ( height: 15.8 mm )

DW RELAYS
Power Relays ( Over 2 A )
ORDERING INFORMATION ( PART NO. )
15.815.8
2424
2424
18.818.8
1010
18.818.8
1010
2424
1010
（Unit：mm）
Protective construction：Flux-resistant type
IEC60335-1 compliant type
（Standard & Inrush type）
Reflow compatible type
（Standard type）
Low profile type
（Inrush type）
Rated coil voltage（DC）
03：3V, 05：5V, 06：6V
09：9V, 12：12V,  24：24V
Contact arrangement
1：1 Form A
Type classification
Nil：Reflow compatible type
 L：Low profile type
 T：IEC60335-1 compliant type
Contact capacity
Nil：Standard type（8A）
 H：Inrush type
 （16A, Inrush current 100A）
Operating function
1：1 coil latching
2：2 coil latching
Notes：1. “L”and“T”type are non-compliant reflow soldering.
 2. Low profile type is available（inrush type only）.
 3. The suffix“W”on the part number is only displayed on the inner and outer packaging.
 It is not displayed on the relay.
 4. 5A 277V AC （Inrush current 320A） compliant with Electronic ballast is also available.
 5. Inrush type (20A) is also available.
ADW 1 W
ー 1 ー
Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. Electromechanical Control Business Division
industry.panasonic.com ASCTB8E   202403Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 2024
Power Relays ( Over 2 A ) DW RELAYS
TYPES
 ■ Standard type ( 8 A )
 ● Reflow compatible type
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
1 coil latching 2 coil latching Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form A
 3 V DC ADW1103W ADW1203W
100 pcs. 500 pcs.
 5 V DC ADW1105W ADW1205W
 6 V DC ADW1106W ADW1206W
 9 V DC ADW1109W ADW1209W
12 V DC ADW1112W ADW1212W
24 V DC ADW1124W ADW1224W
Note) Carton packing is standard. Tube packing type is also available. Please consult us for details.
 ■ Inrush type ( 16 A )
 ● Inrush current 100 A, IEC60335-1 compliant type
Contact arrangement Rated coil voltage
Part No. Standard packing
1 coil latching 2 coil latching Inner carton Outer carton
1 Form A
 3 V DC ADW1103HTW ADW1203HTW
100 pcs. 500 pcs.
 5 V DC ADW1105HTW ADW1205HTW
 6 V DC ADW1106HTW ADW1206HTW
 9 V DC ADW1109HTW ADW1209HTW